
Purchase Requisition Number: CR016780 
Contract Number: B0001129 

Vendor Number: V025822 

1 

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT  

FOURTH EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 

On February 28, 2014, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Red Gold, LLC, entered into Blanket 
Contract (“Contract”) number B0001129, with a term of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. The Contract, 
¶ 2, provided for up to four additional one-year extensions by mutual consent and with Board approval. The 
parties mutually agreed to extend the Contract for the first, second and third one-year extension periods and 
executed Contract Extension and Modifications (“the First Extension”, “the Second Extension” and “the 
Third Extension”) to that effect in July 2015, July 2016 and July 2017 respectively.   

The parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the fourth and final additional one-year term, 
from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original 
Contract, the First Extension, the Second Extension and the Third Extension, except for those specifically 
modified below.  

In accordance with ¶ 19 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below. 

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. The tables found in Paragraph 1 of the Contract, Paragraph 1 of the First Extension, Paragraph 1 of
the Second Extension and Paragraph 1 of the Third Extension are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the table below. All other text of Paragraph 1 of the Contract remains unchanged.

Category Vendor Product # Product 

22018-2019 
Commodity Delivery 

Price into Prime 
Food Distributor 

2018-2019 
Commercial Price 

A048/ 
100332 

Tomato 
Paste 

RED GOLD, LLC 

REDYL9G 

Red Gold Ketchup / 
Naturally Balanced 
(Made w/Sugar - 
Enhanced Low 

Sodium)- 1,000 / 9 gm 
Foil Packets 

$13.08 $15.05 

REDYL99 

Red Gold Ketchup / 
Naturally Balanced 
(Made w/Sugar - 

Enhanced Low Sodium) 
6/#10 Cans 

$16.34 $20.61 

REDSC99 
Red Gold Nutritionally 
Enhanced Low Sodium 

Salsa 6 / #10 Cans 
$22.31 $24.74 

REDHA99 Redpack Tomato Sauce 
6 / #10 Cans $13.53 $17.52 

REDMA9E 

Redpack Nutritionally 
Enhanced Low Sodium 
Spaghetti Sauce 6 / #10 

Cans 

$19.40 $23.64 

RPKUA99 Redpack Tomato Paste 
6 / #10 Cans $17.38 $30.10 

(ATTACHMENT 69) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
RELATED TO SCHOOL NUTRITION



Purchase Requisition Number: CR016780 
Contract Number: B0001129 

Vendor Number: V025822 

2 

HUYYW7D 

Huy Fong "Rooster" 
Original Sriracha Hot 
Chili Sauce Ketchup - 

2/1.5 gallon Disp. 
Pouch 

$20.05 $22.70 

REDSC2ZC84 

Red Gold Salsa Dipping 
Cups (Made with Sugar/ 
Enhanced Low Sodium) 

84 / 3 oz Cups 

$26.08 $27.05 

REDSC2ZC168 

Red Gold Salsa Dipping 
Cups (Made with Sugar/ 
Enhanced Low Sodium) 

168 / 3 oz Cups 

$50.59 $52.53 

REDSCHZC264 

Red Gold Salsa Dipping 
Cups (Made with Sugar/ 
Enhanced Low Sodium) 

264 / 1.5 oz Cups 

$58.35 $59.88 

REDNA2ZC84 

Red Gold Marinara 
Sauce Dipping Cups 
(Made with Sugar/ 

Enhanced Low Sodium) 
84 / 2.5 oz Cups 

$19.80 $21.31 

REDNA2ZC168 

Red Gold Marinara 
Sauce Dipping Cups 
(Made with Sugar/ 

Enhanced Low Sodium) 
168 / 2.5 oz Cups 

$37.93 $40.94 

EDNAHZC264 

Red Gold Marinara 
Sauce Dipping Cups 
(Made with Sugar/ 

Enhanced Low Sodium) 
264 / 1.25 oz. Cups 

$51.59 $53.95 

CONTRACTOR MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By:  By:  
Aaron A. Konkol, J.D., Director 
Procurement & Risk Management 

Date:  Date:  
Red Gold, LLC 
1500 Tomato Country Way 
Elwood, IN 46063  
(765) 557-5500 By: 

Keith P. Posley, Ed.D.        
Interim Superintendent of Schools 

Tax ID: Date: 

Budget code(s): BKF-0-0-BKF-DW-EFOD 
LNC-0-0-LNH-DW-EFOD By: 
DNR-0-0-DNR-DW-EFOD        Mark A. Sain, President 

        Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 



Purchase Requisition Number: CR016780 
Contract Number: B0001129 

Vendor Number: V025822 

3 

Board Approval Date: 

Reviewed By: _______________________________ Date: ______________________________________ 
 Risk Management 


